

NO. 33160-8-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

CODY SPRINGER,

Appellant.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
06 JUN 05 AM 11:23
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY [Signature]
CLERK

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON
Superior Court No. 04-1-01262-5

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

RUSSELL D. HAUGE
Prosecuting Attorney

RANDALL AVERY SUTTON
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 337-7174

ORIGINAL

pm 6-2-06

SERVICE

Roger Hunko
Ste. E, 569 Division St.
Port Orchard, WA 98366

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....	1
B. FACTS	2
III. ARGUMENT.....	6
A. EVIDENCE THAT SPRINGER UNLAWFULLY ENTERED TOWNSEND’S POOL HOUSE WITH INTENT TO MAKE UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THE PHONE IS SUFFICIENT TO PROVE SECOND-DEGREE BURGLARY.....	6
B. BECAUSE THE EVIDENCE CLEARLY ESTABLISHED SPRINGER’S GUILT AS A PRINCIPAL, HIS CONTENTIONS REGARDING ACCOMPLICE LIABILITY ARE IRRELEVANT.....	8
C. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION FOR REFUSING A MISTRIAL WHERE THE STATE ELICITED EVIDENCE THAT SPRINGER’S ACCOMPLICE WAS ALSO FACING TRIAL FOR THE OFFENSE	9
D. THE PROSECUTOR DID NOT MISSTATE THE LAW OF BURGLARY WHEN HE ARGUED THE STATE ONLY HAD TO PROVE INTENT TO COMMIT ANY CRIME TO ESTABLISH THE CRIME.....	12
IV. CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

State v. Basford,
76 Wn.2d 522, 457 P.2d 1010 (1969).....6

State v. Borg,
145 Wn.2d 329, 36 P.3d 546 (2001).....11

State v. Brunson,
76 Wn. App. 24, 877 P.2d 1289 (1994).....8

State v. Crane,
116 Wn.2d 315, 804 P.2d 1011

State v. Green,
94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....7

State v. Hernandez,
85 Wn. App. 672, 935 P.2d 623 (1997).....7

State v. Jackson,
112 Wn.2d 867, 774 P.2d 1211 (1989).....7

State v. Kolisynk,
49 Wn. App. 890, 746 P.2d 1224 (1987).....7

State v. Mak,
105 Wn.2d 692, 718 P.2d 40711

State v. Myers,
133 Wn.2d 26, 941 P.2d 1102 (1997).....7

State v. Russell,
125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994).....14

State v. Theroff,
25 Wn. App. 590, 608 P.2d 1254.....7

STATUTE

RCW 9A.56.010 (12).....7
